I FLAG-ERA 1

FLAG-ERA II
Deliverable D2.3

JTC 2017 networking event

Work package 2

Task 2.3

Date of Contractual 31/01/2017 (M2)

delivery Actual 12/01/2017 (M2)

Code name D2.3 Version 1.0 Draft [_] Final X
Type of deliverable Report

Dissemination level PU = Public

Author Watse Castelein era-ict@aei.gob.es

WP/Task leader Watse Castelein era-ict@aei.gob.es

EC project officer

Jean-Marie Auger

Description of content

This deliverable documents the JTC 2017 networking event

Publishable abstract

A networking event was organised on 12 January 2017 to present the
FLAG-ERA Joint Transnational Call (JTC) 2017 to the research
community. About 50 researchers attended in person and the event
was webcasted.

Keywords

Joint Transnational Call, networking event

FLAG-ERA Il - Deliverable D2.3

GA N° 730027



25 ruc o I
T FLAG-ERA :

S

Introduction

This document gathers information about the JTC2017 networking event. Most information
(including the agenda and presentations) is available on the event web page:

https://www.flagera.eu/flag-era-calls/jtc-2017/information-and-networking-day/

The agenda is also provided on the following page for the sake of convenience.

About 50 researchers participated to the event in person. A majority of them were from Spain and 12
were from 7 other countries. Six Flagship representatives (4 from the Graphene Flagship, 2 from HBP)
and 14 funding organisation representatives from 7 countries also attended. The event was also
webcasted.

FLAG-ERA Il - Deliverable D2.3 GA N° 730027


https://www.flagera.eu/flag-era-calls/jtc-2017/information-and-networking-day/

it Fy

Ny
-

Time
09:00
09:30
09:35

09:40

10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

11:40
13:00
14:00
15:00

15:15
15:45

16:00

Dur.

0h30

0h05

0h05

0h20

0h30

0h30

0h30

0h10

1h20

1h00

1h00

0h15

0h30

0h15

FLAG-ERA JTC 2017 information day
Agenda

January 12th, 2017

Centro Cultural "La Corrala”, Universidad Auténoma de Madrid
C/ Carlos Arniches, 3 y 5, 28005 Madrid Spain

Item / goals
Welcome coffee

Welcome
Marina Villegas Gracia, Spanish Stage Agency for Research , Director

Introduction
Edouard Geoffrois, ANR, FLAG-ERA coordinator

Presentation of the Flagship programme
Jean-Marie Auger, European Commission Flagship Unit, Programme officer

Presentation of the Graphene Flagship
Mar Garcia Hernandez, CSIC, Graphene Flagship WP leader

Max Lemme, Univ. Siegen, Graphene Flagship Partnering Division head

Presentation of the Human Brain Project
Javier de Felipe, Cajal Institute, HBP Subproject leader

Presentation of FLAG-ERA and JTC 2017
Edouard Geoffrois, ANR, FLAG-ERA coordinator

Additional support to Partnering Projects
Cecilia Cabello, FECYT, SCOPE CSA coordinator

Poster Session + Networking

Lunch

Poster Session + Networking (cont’d)
Coffee break

Round table: Questions & answers
All presenters from morning plenary session

Conclusion and next steps
Edouard Geoffrois, ANR, FLAG-ERA Coordinator

End of information day

Location

Plenary

Poster room

Poster room

Plenary



	FLAG-ERA_II_D2.3_v1.0_core
	FLAG-ERA_JTC2017_Information_and Networking_Day_agenda

