

FLAG-ERA II Deliverable D2.3 JTC 2017 networking event

Work package		2				
Task		2.3				
Date of	Contractual	31/01/2017 (M2)				
delivery	Actual	12/01/2017 (M2)				
Code name		D2.3	Versi	on 1.0	Draft 🗌 Final 🛚	
Type of deliverable		Report				
Dissemination level		PU = Public				
Author		Watse Castelein	er	a-ict@aei.gob.es		
WP/Task leader		Watse Castelein	er	era-ict@aei.gob.es		
EC project officer		Jean-Marie Auger				
Description of content		This deliverable documents the JTC 2017 networking event				
Publishable abstract		A networking event was organised on 12 January 2017 to present the FLAG-ERA Joint Transnational Call (JTC) 2017 to the research community. About 50 researchers attended in person and the event was webcasted.				
Keywords		Joint Transnational Call, networking event				



Introduction

This document gathers information about the JTC2017 networking event. Most information (including the agenda and presentations) is available on the event web page:

https://www.flagera.eu/flag-era-calls/jtc-2017/information-and-networking-day/

The agenda is also provided on the following page for the sake of convenience.

About 50 researchers participated to the event in person. A majority of them were from Spain and 12 were from 7 other countries. Six Flagship representatives (4 from the Graphene Flagship, 2 from HBP) and 14 funding organisation representatives from 7 countries also attended. The event was also webcasted.



FLAG-ERA JTC 2017 information day Agenda

January 12th, 2017

Centro Cultural "La Corrala", Universidad Autónoma de Madrid C/ Carlos Arniches, 3 y 5, 28005 Madrid Spain

Time	Dur.	Item / goals	Location	
09:00	0h30	Welcome coffee		
09:30 0h05		Welcome	Plenary	
		Marina Villegas Gracia, Spanish Stage Agency for Research , Director		
09:35 0h05		Introduction		
		Edouard Geoffrois, ANR, FLAG-ERA coordinator		
09:40 0h20		Presentation of the Flagship programme		
		Jean-Marie Auger, European Commission Flagship Unit, Programme officer		
10:00 Oh30	0h30	Presentation of the Graphene Flagship		
		Mar Garcia Hernandez, CSIC, Graphene Flagship WP leader		
		Max Lemme, Univ. Siegen, Graphene Flagship Partnering Division head		
10:30 Oh30	0h30	Presentation of the Human Brain Project		
		Javier de Felipe, Cajal Institute, HBP Subproject leader		
11:00	0h30	Presentation of FLAG-ERA and JTC 2017		
		Edouard Geoffrois, ANR, FLAG-ERA coordinator		
11:30	0h10	Additional support to Partnering Projects		
		Cecilia Cabello, FECYT, SCOPE CSA coordinator		
11:40	1h20	Poster Session + Networking	Poster room	
13:00	1h00	Lunch		
14:00	1h00	Poster Session + Networking (cont'd)	Poster room	
15:00	0h15	Coffee break		
15:15	0h30	Round table: Questions & answers	Plenary	
		All presenters from morning plenary session		
15:45	0h15	Conclusion and next steps		
		Edouard Geoffrois, ANR, FLAG-ERA Coordinator		
16:00		End of information day		